## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM420471

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GE Transportation Systems Global Signaling, LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ALSTOM Signaling Operation, LLC	
Street Address:	2712 SOUTH DILLINGHAM ROAD	
City:	GRAIN VALLEY	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	64029	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77025059	ELECTROLOGIXS
Serial Number:	85310112	ELECTROBLOX
Serial Number:	77119594	RAILEDGE
Serial Number:	85142387	PTC3

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2122925391

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 292 5390

Email: mail@ipcounselors.com **Correspondent Name: EPSTEIN DRANGEL LLP** Address Line 1: 60 EAST 42ND STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2520** 

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10165

NAME OF CURACITED.	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William C. Wright
SIGNATURE:	/WILLIAM C. WRIGHT/
DATE SIGNED:	03/21/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=ChangeofName#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006014 FRAME: 0751 source=ChangeofName#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006014 FRAME: 0752

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GE TRANSPORTATION
SYSTEMS GLOBAL SIGNALING, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GE
TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS GLOBAL SIGNALING, LLC" TO "ALSTOM
SIGNALING OPERATION, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD
DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2015, AT 11:15 O'CLOCK A.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

2521487 8100 SR# 20150750661 Authentication: 10360353 Date: 11-04-15

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006014 FRAME: 0753

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:15 AM 11/03/2015
FILED 11:15 AM 11/03/2015
SR 20150750661 - File Number 2521487

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF GE TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS GLOBAL SIGNALING, LLC

This Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation is being executed as of November 3, 2015, for the purpose of amending the certificate of formation of GE Transportation Systems Global Signaling, LLC pursuant to Section 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

The undersigned, being duly authorized to execute and file this Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation, does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. Name. The name of the limited liability company is GE Transportation Systems Global Signaling, LLC (the "Company").
- 2. <u>Certificate of Formation</u>. The Certificate of Formation of the Company was filed with the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on July 3, 1995.
- 3. <u>Amendment to Name of the Company</u>. The Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended as follows:

The name of the limited liability company is:

Alstom Signaling Operation, LLC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation as of the day and year first above written.

Name, Jerome Wallut

Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 006014 FRAME: 0754

RECORDED: 03/21/2017